| Ass Dir P.C | rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Off | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Ale | exandria, VA 22313-1450 | | Attorney Docket No. 145383 | | | | | | |
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Sebastianus Christoffel Josephu 2. Sumana DATTA, legal represen Rabindra Nath DATTA, dec B. Additional name(s) of conveying par | ntative of ceased | A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TEIJIN ARAMID B.V. VELPERWEG 76, 6824 ARNHEIM, THE NETHERLANDS | | | | | | |
| 3. | _ | | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| 4. | A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/734.5 | <u> </u> | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: ARAMID F | PARTICLES CONTAIN | IING PEROXIDE RADICAL INITIATOR | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: | spondence 6. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| | Name: William P. Berridge | 7. | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | 0 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. William P Berrilge Registration No. 30,02 Jeffrey R Boulsquet Registration No. 57,77 |)24 | rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 21, 2010 | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 024571 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Sebasti | anus Christoff | el Joseph | us PIER | IK | _ (5) | | | <u>.</u> | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | Rabind | ra Nath DATT | A (Dece | ased) | | _ (6) | | | | |
| | | (3) | By Sumana DATTA (Leg | | | | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | | _ (8) | | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | TEIIN | ARAMID B V | J | | | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | | | | | | | | | | MIOWII 23 |
| (11) | Identification | (11) | ARAWI | DFARICLE | S CONT | AINING | PERU | AIDE F | CADICA | AL INII | IATUK | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attor | nev Docke | et No. 145 | 383 | • | | | | | | |
| | | • | (Attorney Docket No. 145383) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | en date her | | | | ,,, | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of | (12) | on | | | | | | | | | |
| | Application | • • | | | | | | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. app | lication Serial | l Number | | <u>. </u> | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | | | | | | | | | | |
| applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific | applications for the invention, ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bince 6) Each undersigned hereby attion that may be necessary or ion of this document. In witness whereof, execute | tee may to execu ision th obtaining to execu al Conv to perfor d States zes and from sa therein a ding on grants t r desira | deem nec- ute all pap ereof, or a ng evidence ute all pap vention for orm all affis s patent to requests t id applicat assigned, a him and h the firm of ble in orde | essary. ers necessary in patent or rece and going for ers and docume Protection of rmative acts with the Assignee, the Commission of the Assignee, the Commission of the Assignee of the Assi | in connections and format which man oner of the aid Assign on texes asserts, asserting the ruth the ruth the ruth the ruth the ruth the ruth of the said Assign on the ruth of the ruth | etion with plication ith such perform al Proper y be nece e U.S. Pe gnee, as a unted, and signs and PLC the p | h any in based to interfer any act ty or sin essary to atent an Assigne d will n I legal r oower to e Unite | terferentereon ence. which milar ago obtain d Trade of the ot execution of the ot execution insert d State: | may be greemen, maintemark (continue, any on this s Patent | ich may e inventi e necessi nts tain or c Office to interest, y agreem assignn t and Tra | be declarion, and of ary in confirm be issue and, and coverents in confirm to the confirm to the coverent and | ored concerning to cooperate with onnection with on reissue or my and all Letters conants that he has conflict herewith, |
| Date | 17AY 2701 7010 | | | Inventor Sign | nature _ | R | / | 1 | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | May 31, 201 | <u>o</u> | | Inventor Sign | nature _ | | Une | ne | Za | tte | • | (SEAL) |
| Date | <u> </u> | | | Inventor Sign | nature . | | | | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Inventor Sign | nature _ | | | | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date . | | | | Inventor Sign | nature _ | | | | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date . | ····· | | | Inventor Sign | nature _ | | | | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date . | | _ | | Inventor Sigi | nature _ | | | | | | | (SEAL) |
| Date . | | | | Inventor Sigi | nature _ | | | | | | | (SEAL) |
| neither, | This assignment should prefe then it should be signed before | | | esses who also | o sign he | re; | | | (b) a U | S. Cons | sul if out | side the U.S.A. If |
| Date . | 07.06.2010 | | | | itness _ | | | | <u> </u> | TIC. | / /_ | <u></u> _ |
| Date _ | 07.06.2010 | | | Wi | itness | ₽.⊃. | DE L | ANG | E. | - (S) | 1 (0, | - |

PATENT REEL: 024571 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 06/21/2010